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:\) au .M.L'\'Ji 
THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURAl.IZATION SERVICE' , 

I ~.9F THE; UNITED STATES OF A.:"E~ICA '. ' , ; ';", j. 1 ~A1 ~ 

.J...L t:. r -, r) 
. T/~ - ,)~~ 

IV' 't -.:...... I " i\ t· , ~. --~,; ..... -.,'t'I"\l-'-"' .... ' -

1)0 We regret we are unable to approve your application for refugee resettl~ment admisslon·to'tJle. United 
States. 'I .t "; "\P 1. " " ;", ... , c::· p. \~ .~. '.~~ \' :'.L,'f, \.O\'{\ , , 

To be resettled in the United States as a refugee, an applicant must meet the' ~tatutorY'definition of 
refugee contained in seCtion 101(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act(INA)~\as·ameDded. 
'Refugee status can be approved only if the applicant establishes a credible claim of persecution or a well­
founded fear of persecution on :account of race. religion, nationality,' membership in a particular social 
group. or political opinion,' Additionally. all applicants for refugee status In the United States must 
establish that they are not precl~ from entry j nto the United States under other sections of l~w. 

During your interview with an offi,.::ec of the United States Immigration' and Naturalization Servjce (INS). 
your claim to having been persecuted or having a well-founded fear of persecution was reviewed. At that 
time. you were given the opportunity. to present evitJence. OOcumentation, andfor an accumulation of ' 
detail through verbal testimony ,o~the events or circumstances ,that support yow: claim of pers~utlon or a 
well·founded fear of persecution. After carefull y reviewing your ,accoqnt of these events and surrounding 
circumstances. it has been detennined Utat you do not qualify for refpgee status. 

< , 

l)O You may be eligible for Public Interest Parole (see attached letter). 

3)0 'We are unable to approve' your application for resettlement in the United States under the Public Interest 
Parole program because you do nol meet the criterill indicated below: 

Ja)O Married sons and dau~ters (of fonner re-t'ducation camp detainees who are eligible as refugees) 
must have approved petitions filed on their behalf. or 'on behalf of their spouse, by a sibling or 
c10ser relation who is 'currently residing in the United States~ w~ iswllling to pa~ transportation 
costs. and who demonstrates that he/slre has Ute financial ability til support tlte parolees to ensure 

t " , 

they do not become public· charges. 

Jb)O Former US government or private company employees who are not eligible for refugee status may 
be considered for public interest. parole only if UleY ltave siblings or closer relations currently 
residing in the United States who are willing to pay transportation costs and demonstrate that dtey 
have the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure they do not become public ~harges. 

Jc)O Unmarried children of fonner US governmcnt or private company employees who are approved as 
Public Interest Parolces are allowed to accompany their parents to the United States only if the 
chi Idren are under the age of twenty-one. ~ 

~ /:J / //,../ .. _ ~ ./ /"// 
3d) I '/!-(: // {!,t:L/d/ ~O/.: '/~!J. ,r?Z<2.#·r//:::>te~~~cc -

J' /'.;;-- / 

/":("/4" M /te:-~~~ 4ZN~~-=~/>;:;;/ 

.. I 

Officet' of die ys ImmigrmiOll'and Naluraliplli"n Se-fvice 
VUn Ch,]c sJ OJ Tni NI'tIp 0 .. va Nhiql1/ri/ fftlfl Ky 

, ... ......--:;. 

. Applicant Copy , 

Oale/Ngay 

INS· • 

RefugeeIPlP denial (12192) 



1) Chung ,0; rdi I;;C chUng 10; /chOng lhi' chip Ihrl?an lIdn xiii 'i nqn tai dJnh c:U IfJi f:/., oa Kj cr/a OngIBa 
dude. . ..' . 

, , 

DidrlDc 1(;; dinI. cd lai Hoa Kj n/ill ",J, ngriOi I; na", ngrJ6i n6p ddn plullhoi aJ ili"h "ghi(, do IUOt phdp 
qui drh,ve'nguili I! r.~n co Irong eliiu kllOOn loi(d)(42) cuaDf!O ~I Di T;.u Nil;" Cd Va N¥p T~ch eli 
dtMc bo sung sUa doL , " . ". 

Di'm Ii nan d.l cO tl&l ~ cMf,' ~ j" n~~i n~ dOn dlilJ ra nJuin; lJi IcIuJi bingudc dOi Dm,g tin 
c4.Y. hOdC nhdiig 10 so bl ~g.aJc dQ;. ~ TO. vi Ii d~ cluIng Ide, r&.guio,.quOClkh, hOi ~ien cuJ IIhrl,;g 
nMm h'o; h9P .dic bill, iaodC ;,hOt: biJu y /din ch;R1, In. The';' VDo dO. nhij,g ngiIJi nop dJ" xi4 Ii nan d> 
Hoa Ky phiu. chitngmillh kMngbflO<Ji Ta /chOi s!, nh~ crl Hoa· Ky do nhring die" IU~I' khdc nua. ", . 

Trong·kh! iI~ pMng v,;;,·w; v;e~'ch~ sl ,?!TrU'N~ C~ VaN~ 1'.";/' (~NS), nh~g f-0i!Mi ~es!~, 
ngl14c dlii va sri 10 s{l bj-ngJMc .. tftii lIlAy TO Ja iltlJc duyeJ ~t laLNgay luc dO,· Ong/Btj·.d4 co'Ctl h9; de 
drla bong chdng. t4i IiQu, vd;",un, ~i lili'Sqp .'!l;a, ~aui lIJJ chiJ,ig v2"n1ui1ig It! kiln.'hQfjc hoOR cJnh dI~ 

. b// tUc them·cho 16i 1c11Q~ bf ng~ 4t'ii ho~ sl! 10 s~ b~ ngr#c.dQJ.,1h8; ~: . . 

Sau klti a4 d,.yel xiI can tlulnar) 'udng trl;1h vi Idllii.g sdi tiIn va hoirncdnh xung quirnh~ chung tOi dli' 
quyi; elinl. Tifng dnglBa 1cIJdng l.oi d,; tiru, i:1uuu, Ii Ilan.·· . ',' . ' I. " . 

~ ! 1" • . • .. , 

2) o,rglBa du lieu dlUit:. tlleo difn Ttyn Dung vi' COIIg I~/. (PIP) (coi thd Jlbah1ci.m). 

3) CIIIJIIg to; klwng Ih,~ i:hap Ih. ildn xi-n tai c'i"h cu"vao Hoa Ky theo (Ii;': Ta.-n Dung toJ' CO~lg I~" (PIP) 
Miv'il)ngIBd 1cht1ng 119i du tieu.chmiti~~~.C~i ·aaiu.au t/Jy:, tJ;'. -'.._~ ~. . .'_ ' •. _,:. _. '. _. ._ ~. 

J.~) 

3b) 

3c) 

Cr!t! "hIin vien Clla c"i;,~ ph~ Hoa Ky lloac c~c lIang lu'1chong dU lif.u dmaii i,;;". trWlg ~i II,!" co 
lhe d,llJc coi will la ngrio; lam dlllig v(cOn.~ iell 1It~i ho cd anh em IIOtic thanllhan gan hir" Jarrg cu· 
ngu'tai Hoa Kj,,;,g llaua,,'tra'''ien di Ch~l)m va chllng to'rong 1;0 'co 1cha nang ta; chi;u, de 'cop 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~.~~ 

Nlub~g ngliOi con dOC tl101l cuaCrlll "Iui" "ii" ella cll;;,h pill; Hoa Kj hOtic cal: luilag tu' da'" d,Jbc c!zap 
11"u)" hi nglibi lam'dlmg v{cong ·ich. chi duoc pilip Ii tl,eo ella me tei; HOD Kj neil. nlllliig IlguJi COtI 
nay ddOi 21 luili. . t· . 

Please see dIe re"",'fSe fur 'In English translalion 
(Ki" coi btUl ~iclllie,.g A.·II d mat sau) 
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." . 
< i't ,~ :' .. -"" . . DIOCESe Of: ________ . __ 

... >, ·,tF i\Nn.:",,~~L-
• .inO. ;Int! ramil) name) 

f'LACF.IOATE QIF 8IRTIt 
(If known,) 

IV ~: __________ ..... 

RELATION TO YOU ADDR.ESS INyu;rNA~ 

Till.) i../;1I\/ Alien Number (II applicable)---..A.....;; JJ, "',,,""-',0 __ --"-____ .... 

"--,_ .. ,....;.L,_J~ ___ ._&;-- ;:i.tZ: ,~ -Your U,S. bnm;gration S:atus 

":;"'t'. _.n __ ._~~~ ~ ,~ ,t..:.tI.Ot i/ ... LAUth (Check: one) 
:i'.!de ;:0\:,;1:1)';. ______ ,.______________ ('1 U.S. Citiun: Cert1ficate fI __ ........:. ___ -..'---~.-;·=';.../. _____ _ 

lrrer:! addre.u__ _______ () Permane:nt Resident 
__ .~_ _ () Refuge.e 

) As),lee 

'Or:e nu.mber ',. , :me)_ ) Ot.her (PleASe ~lpi;tjn .. ____ , __ .. , 

. (Work) __ >c:~_,~..>.,.-.. -l"'"li~~'-----
)u.ntrt"o( !In(''IJ'ftltrt:'·-~· .. ··'· C1 q~.'f(<< 

ate ),ou amy~tl in the C .5. i'llL'-:'" . ________ .... 
xial SecUTff~ ,':umbt'r 

-;z','e f!lt':'! 3.1: !.; 30 ,;!~;,;':;i-t;.;,l \;,a P;::1tion) for ('ach .of m:" re:lUlvt'.$ mentior:e'd at-ove pr;c~ 'r. 
~'?". C3ze ':." -'Ule<! ,~_. _________ . ___ ' _____ ar.d dllle ~oved· ___ . ____ _ 

), 1\f\:ST I:-'CLL"DE A COpy OF BOTH SmES OF YOUR 1·94 OR YOUR P£RMANF..~T RESIDENT ALIEN CARD (1.151. 
~Si. GREEN CARD). WrnlOCT TIfESE DOCli~fENiS. YOl1R AFFIDAVIT IS NOT VALID . 

•••••••••••••••••••• 
,-:.'! are filir.g L~S affidaVit for persons in Vicmam who are el!gible for ODP as former U.S, employees. p<':'"S!)flS closely il$soci:ucd 

_::; d: .. L': prior to' !975, poliLICai prisoners. or Amerasiaml. please complete the inf orm1uol' in Sf'(:tlon~ m llnd lV. 

';C T 1ON IIJ' 
iC f·')i;c'wl."lf, are persons in Vu:m.am known to me and who may t>~ (,':l~ible to ('mer the US. a.~ .3 former U,S ~nvc:mmcnt employee or 
,·)Clate !o the U.S., political prisoner or Asian American. 

·\\ft. OF PRrNCrPAL ,~PPUCANT PLACElDATF. or BlRTII. }tF:LATION (IF •• A._N.V} 

/'1/-::'/'/ 0o('),\.tl ~. ,J,,,. (.: 

,l "'·1" \ ., 

/\..'.1 l) ; 



~ 
~ ... ~' .. " ... " , 

! ~l-~';I::B ~1~':!,!Q~~f' r,.\ST ASSQ.c.I,,, TIQ"'l (ot IIp.,n~n(J 
':J, - "J..4H\jM~NI l ... tPL!..~lt:_l;. 

~ th_R_' ~ 
'7, .. 

··-" ... nenl ASt'IX',< ___ ._ __ ~ __ . ______ ~ _____ t.JU: 111lt:/Orll<le~ ___ ._ 

',,;!'! of SUP!H" . Iv! ' __ . -------------- ------_.-
'-"j./-AIl), '.' ntIaclQT. "'sen..::) .. 

'.:;~ ;'llJe/Grade , ________ .-.;;;; ~ _____ .. Saml'.lI\HlIIOfl of SUP"Vlsor: _____ ~ _________ _ 

i ... \1PLQYI!'J>F VrETNA~f:SE ti.0Yf-RSTiI2!I (prh)T t(, !<17-C;, .. 
~" Sa) or ~tJh"Y Unit 6;<,\(: '. l_p~",!'! '.rr,,' .r Lut Ti~:~,{)n\de:-.d(~~~ '<.(k'T~tL ,) '. 

~~J.iT~_r' .1'IHon ()f Supervisor: 01 

rvR~IER ASSOCIATE OF liS A"'TI L'IIlTERNED I:" f<E·UH1CO\TlQN CAMP: 
Was Lime spent in re-<'dl!-:,ar!.~~Z1Jr:p) YesJLN(I_ 68!~' f?r~;'j.!..z.pt ..,_112? 

_____________ L()<.;a"i..I'~_ 

":7~ c: Dt:gree or Cer'::., .1:" __ _ 

, 
.; . 

"~'-: .• r:~~r!:JYT'!"'t"~:[ or "l~;n.r~~ r, -f~l' !.rf:OI1th .. 'ycar,' 
... -------------~ _______ ~ _________ Tn \ HH'!'! l';~('.ar .• ~ ___ .. ____ .. . .' 

---------- -_\~ Female 
-----------~ "-----------.. ', ,-:',(; of the M,::-ther: ___ ...,... ...... ________________ --','.-.:.res,'_. ______________ _ 

< : :'.une of l.~e V,S, Cititen Fathcr:, ______________________________ _ 

-

~~fT~!'1! addres-;: ________________ _ ----,_._,-_. -,----

. ,. 

Lt£ 

1- ,",!! 

if! 

TI-l , I.J. lc C Ai c:-
TA. I ," .~;';g.~""tltliliOli,.iII ...... 6 .... - ... - .. -·.ioII'di .... f~P 

pION VI: NOTARIZED SfGNATlJRE OF APPlICANT 

'1"1 C', i·1t/{ 

Ill' "' t: c';! I 'j ."'- 1 
i 

j~,;,:;:~~r~4~;":' ::;'n; 
, , 

RF.LATIONSHIP TO P.A, 

'c::: th.:l: lhe above infotm3t!()n !~ ~nJe 10 the best of my kn0wl ~dgc. and undl'rstand that an~ r:l: S(! $!nl('!~C:;1 COll!<I jeopardize my 

:' .;':1::')0 SUllUS in the Ur.iu:.d '>:arC's, 

--~----, .. ' 

'7,,11 . mn 7 sst 

.;1, 
,<::"I')$cn!)ed :me ~wom 10 me before IhiS~!1.IY 
or (;: hi Li.l:.. • 19 .!)..? 

___ lilfl._J·( II! 1\>('1-.(( I~''''/. 
SI&fWure (II NOIOU) i'Jlbiit 

My commis~il)n elpi",~: NI.1JifJ.21Jt.V II I "j. " 
• I I:':' 

.. " -_.--.... - ' - .... -~ .. ---
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The Am~rican Em~assy 
The O~derly Departure Program 
J 27 Panj AU1lUm Building 
9th Floor Sathom Tai Road 
Bangkok to, 20, Thailand 

4 

.' -- ~ :-.. .: 

The l'cCiCioll for Consideration 

Dear Sir: 
Under the Humanitarian Operation those onicers who have been detained in're­

education camps three years. recognized as refugees. They arc resellled in U.S.A. 
While we have lieen reseUling in U.S.A., there arc a lot of our military friends with 

extremely difficult circumstances still slay in Vietnam, because they have bcen having 
some trouble for paper work. . 

Some of our friends had been invil(:d ((If interview, thcll they were denied by the 
U.S. interview group in Saigol1-Vietnam. 

They all have made petition for consideration and have been wailing for 
consideraHon. In order to inform you some information, we are appealing for your 
assistance and hell1 our friend the name below: 

LE, LIEN . 
~ Date ofDirth: December 3 I, 1946 

Position title: Village Chief Rulet:. 
We undersigned and amnn two main rhcts about our li"icnd, Le Lien that: 
1. He was a Village Chief Ruler. . 
2. He had been detained in Communist re-education camp (wer three yc.'l"s:, 

From: May II, 1975 To: September 3, 1980 
We strongly affirm that Mr. Lien was a Village Chief Ruler that worked back to 

back with us in the Vietnam War, And then he was detained in the same re-education camp 
with us. 

We swear and repolt your onice that our above declaration are true and fnithfill. 

1. LE, TUAN VIErI' 

Signature: 

-.~~ 

.. 

to before me 
"''''-R9i-1WoWiI"",,-19~' 

.. 

3. DUONG, CAN VAN 

2. TAO. V AN . 

• 
Sigmiture: ~_ ( " ~ 

n '/" ~·V\.Cl. 
\. \/ v 1/ _-.. -----.-. 

CAROlE P. CR<Mt£Y 
STATE OF WASHINGTON 

NOTI\RY -e .. PtJRUC 



.. 

Confirmation Paper 

Affidavit Re. H.O Case No. 37-52 and IV 342516, Mr. Le Lien 

, I, Chay Nguyen , coofitm dud: Mr. I.e Lien was in Re- EducatiCll Camp AN DIEM. QUANG 
NAM, VIETNAM, from May 11, 1975to September 03, 1980. 

My H-O number is 43-631. I was in Camp AN DIEM. QUANG NAM., VIETNAM. from 
february 13,1976 to May 26, 1981. 

Please review the files are still in }DUI' prossessial to ascertain my credibility. 

My Social Security number is 

My Address is: 

Mytelephooe: H! 

I solemnly declare dud: I told the truth. and understand dud: any false statement will resu1t in 
appropriate p,mishmmt under all applicable U.S. Jaws and status. 

fore me 
--'-4'--'~19..f9-1 

No u. .c. 
My ~ Expires FebruarY 14, 2002 



CONFIRMATION PAPER 

Affidavit Ie. HO Case NO.37-52 and IV 342516, Mr. LE LlEN 

I, THANH TRlNH, confirm that Mr.LE LIEN was in Re-education Camp AN 

DIEM, QUANG NAM, VIETNAM, from 05/11/1975 to 09/03/1980. 

My HO number is 17. I was in camp AN DIEM, QUANGNAM, VIETNAM from 

0410611975 to 021 0111981. 

Please review the files still in your possession to ascertain my credibility. 

My social security • My address is 

I solemnly declare that I told the truth, and un~ that any false statement will 

result in appropriate p.mishment under an applicable U.S. laws and status. 

~ 
Si~: __ ~_==----~ ___ ---" ......... 

CRYSTAL JETT 
NOTARY PUBLIC 
STATE OFWAIHImlN 
COMMISSION EXFla 

,t\.tly 29, 2002 

." 



CONFIRMATION PAPER 

Name: Nguyen Cuong 
Year of birth: 1931 
place if birth: Vietnam 
Address: 
IDN:B7146736 
Telephone: ", would like to confirm: 
Mr. LE LIEN, born in 1946 in VIETNAM. 
Before April 1975, he was head of the detachment of village-constructing armed 
peasants. 
After April 1975, he and I were centralized at An Dierq,Quang Nam province, Viet 
Nam reeducation-camp. In September 1980, Mr.Le Lien was released. In 
November 1981, I was released. 
We made application to settle in the USA My file number is HO 33. Mr. Lien's 
file number is HO 37/52-IV 342516. 
In semtemper 1994, I was called for interview and was rejected because I did not 
have official reeducation-camp release certificate. At the end of the year 1994, 
Mr. Lien was called for interview and was also rejected because he did not have 
official reeducation-camp certificate. 
After being rejected. I sent application and documents to ODP office in Thai Land 
three times for reconsideration. 
In August 1995, I was called for interview and united states of America delegation 
approved my settlement in the united sates of America . 

. IN march 1996,1 cam to settle in California state at the above mentioned address 
since then. 
1 confirm that these statements are accurate So that elate parties could have 
document for reconsideration. . 

x~' . MAl THANH" iRAN ' '( 
- Comm. , 1143596 
11)., NOTARY PURlC,CAtlFOMIA UJ t City • County.' s.. ffllCilco -

J , " .. " ~,~o:"!,, ~!pir~'.:- 21, Z~} • T 

.. ' 



.. 

CONFIRMATION PAPER 

Affidavit reo HO Case No. 37-52 and IV 342516, Mr .Le Lien 

I. I, Nguyen Cuong ,confirm that Mr. Le Lien was in Reeducation 

camp An Diem ,Quang Nam ,VietNam ,from 11-5 -75.to 3-9-80. 

My HO number is HO 33.1 was in camp An Diem from 14-5-1975 to 

22-11-1981 and in camp_-,--_,from / to_---,<L"'"'--.....:.. 
{ 

Please review the files still in your possession to ascertain my 

credibility . 

My social security is My address is 

I solenmly declare that I told the truth, and WIderstand that any 

statement will result in appropriate punishment WIder all applicable U.S 

law and statuses. 

Signature: ~Date: A-.. J I-q. .o,~ , 

.,' 
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• 
UNITED STAns D£flMTM£NT OF JUSTICE 

'16" on ..... hl ......... 

No, ..... 'O,ltll 

n. HI. [ JU. N.-ow. 
...... olec.p. 
~"CIIIl 

1M S lUiftlt 'III, "nil 1,,"'11 .... -
1717 P.tIc A~ Sci11112244 
T--, WI.. 91402-'214 

0-c.ar--n Dicb: 

In repl, ... ,., . to: 
1V-:M2516 

-....- ,..,. olNow:mber 24, 1991, ~ your CCMIIIituca1I. Mr. Chi It 
NJu7m. .. bia dfocts to IuM: Mr. La Lieu classified as a refuaoe under the Orderl)' 
D8pw ............. 

Mr. La LiCIII .IS iDtI:rviewId by ID ofIica of dais Scrvic.c IDII it ... ddamincd that 
doctIDenII presented • the .. of iaIIni.cw 1IIICIe 6 1'" This office bas reviftIed 
die .aile evidcacc oC zecord. iadudiDe recent submissiou. ad find there is iDsufIicicnl 
iDf'otmItion WII!1nlins • mcual of 1bI deDiaI decisiOil. ". 

We hope this infonaation is bdpNJ ill ftllJMllldi"110 YCNr c:oostitucat. 

SiDcady. 

~?J~ 
DiItrict DiMIor ~ 
B .... , Tbailand 



• UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

NCMlDber 30, 1998 

The Honorable Norm Dicb 
Member of Coosrcas 
Attn: Rosie Clark 

lINn .................... ...... 
C/O ____ EmIl •• , .......... ... 12 

APO,AI'II5Ce 

1111 padftc Avenue.. Suite 2244 
Tacoma, WA 98402-3234 

In reply rel.rto: 
1V-342S16 

Refcreoce yOW' fax ofNo\'aDber 24, 1998, regardin& YOUf c:oastitucat, Mr. Chi H. 
NSUYen. aod his efforts to have Mr. Le Lien cla.ssi.1ied as I refusee W1du the Orderly 
DepaItuR Program. 

Mr. Le Lien was interviewed by an officer oi this Scmc.e and it was determined th.:It 
documents presented at the time of interview were frauduleut. This office has reviewed 
the entire evidence of ~rd, iDdudiDg ~t submissioaa. lad find there is iDsufticicnt 
infotmatiOD warranting a reversal of the deDiaI dedsioo. -

We hope this information is he1pNl in rcspoading to your constitucut. 

SiIJcercly, 



. 
,. \ 

NORM DICKS 
.. 

. 6T14 (lISTIIICT, WASt4INOTON 

COMMITTEES: 

SELECT COMMITIEE ON 
INTELLIGENCE 
APPROPRIATIONS 
SUBCOMMITTEES: 

NATIONAL SECURllY 
INTERIOR 
MILITARY CONSTRUCTION 

Mr. ChiH. Nguyen 

Dear Mr. Nguyen: 

ctCongre1)1) of tbe Wniteb ~tate1) 
1(loUSt of l\rprrsrntatibts 

December 1. 1998 

2467 RAYBURN HOUSE OfFICE BUILDING 
WASHINGTON, DC 20515-4706 

PHONE: 12021225-5916 

DISTRICT OfFICES: 

SUITE 2244 
1717 PACIFIC AVENUE 

TACOMA, WA 98402-3234 
PHONE: 1253) 593-6536 

SuITE 301 
500 PACIFIC AVENUE 

BREMERTON, WA 98337 
PHONE: (3601479-4011 

hllp:J/www.house.govidickll 

II£CYCUO PAfEft 

My office received the enclosed reply from the Immigration and Naturalization Service. 
U.S. Embassy, Bangkok, concerning the inquiry I made on your behalf. 

I regret that their response was not more favorable. However, I hope the enclosed 
information is helpful in clarifying their position on this matter. Unfortunately, when INS has 
determined that documents are fraudulent, there is nothing more that we can do to effect a 
different outcome for you and your family members. 

In can assist you further in any other federal matter, please let me know. I appreciate you 
taking the time to get in touch with me. 

With best regards, 

NDD:rpc 

Enclosure(s) 

Sincerely, 

71PrM1 ~ 
NORM DICKS 
Member of Congress 



NORM DICKS 
6TH DISTRICT, WASHINGTON 

• COMMITTEES: 

SELECT COMMITTEE ON 
INTELLIGENCE 
APPROPRIATIONS 
SUBCOMMITTEES: 

NATIONAL SECURITY 
INTERIOR 
MILITARY CONSTRUCTION 

Mr. Chi H. Nguyen 

Dear Mr. Nguyen: 

((onlJft!i!i of tbt Ilntttb .iltatt!i 
J$OUiSt of !\tprtiStntattbtiS 

March 17, 1999 

2467 RAVBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING 
WASHINGTON, DC 20515-4706 

PHONE: (202)225-5916 

DISTRICT OFFICES: 

SUITE 2244 
1717 PACIFIC AVENUE 

TACOMA, WA 98402-3234 
PHONE: (253) 59:H>536 

SUITE 301 
500 PACIFIC AVENUE 

BREMERTON, WA 98337 
PHONE: (360) 479--4011 

http://www.house.gov/dicks/ 

RECYCLED PAPER 

I received March 3 your second mailing of materials related to the denial by U.S. 
Immigration and Naturalization, Bangkok. of the application of Mr. Le Lien. In January 1999, I 
requested additional information from INS with regard to their claim of fraudulent documents in 
this case. 

The issues are complex. Evidently, more time is necessary for them to complete an 
examination of this case. I will notify you as soon as I receive their final reply. 

With best regards, 

NDD:rpc 

Sincerely, 

(ltfYWt 
NORM DICKS 
Member of Congress 



CONFIRMATION PAPER 

Name: Nguyen Cuong 
Year of birth: 193 1 
place if birth: Vietnam 
Address: - . ----J --- ---'"" . - - --- - --------,~- -, . ---
IDN:B7146736 
Telephone: would like to confirm: 
Mr. LE LIEN, born in 1946 in VIETNAM. 
Before April 1975, he was head of the detachment ofvilJage-constructing armed 
peasants. 
After April 1975, he and 1 were centralized at An Dierq,Quang Nam province, Viet 
Nam reeducation-camp. In September 1980, Mr.Le Lien was released. In 
November 1981,1 was released. 
We made application to settle in the USA. My file number is HO 33. Mr. Lien's 
file number isHO 37/52-IV 342516. 
In semtemper 1994, I was caJled for interview and was rejected because I did not 
have official reeducation-camp release certificate. At the end of the year 1994, 
Mr .Lien was called for interview and was also rejected because he did not have 
official reeducation-camp certificate. 
After being rejected, 1 sent application and documents to ODP office in Thai Land 
three times for reconsideration. 
In August 1995, I was called for interview and united states of America delegation 
approved my settlement in the united sates of America. 
IN march 1996,1 cam to settle in California state at the above mentioned address 
since then. 
I confirm that these statements, are acCurate so that elate parties could have 
document for reconsideration. 

X' to'tI' .0 •••• , .• "." •••• ( 

• 

MAl THANH THAN 
- Comm. , 1143596 
II) NOTARY PUBLIC· CALlFOIIIIA (J) 

CIt, • CtuoI, ., S.n FrllCilc. -
Uy Co ... bpi ....... 21. Jao! .. 



· . 

CONFIRMATION PAPER 

Affidavit reo HO Case NO.37-52 and IV 342516, Mr. LE LIEN 

I, NHO VINH LE, confum that Mr. LE LIEN was in Re-education Camp AN 

DIEM, QUANG NAM, VIETNAM, from 05/111 1975 to 09/031 1980. 

My HO number is 38. I was in camp AN DIEM, QUANGNAM, VIETNAM from 

04/05/1975 to III 2211981. 

Please review the files still in your possession to ascertain my credibility. 

My social security is , My address is 

I solemnly declare that I told the truth, and understand that any false statement wi)) 

result in appropriate punishment under all applicable U.S. laws and status. 

fi.9<? 

Date: 

CRYSTAL JETT 
NOTARY PUBLIC 
STATE OFWAStINGTON 
COMMISSION EXPIRES 

JULY 29, 2002 .. _ ... -----



· -

CONFIRMATION PAPER 

Affidavit reo HO Case No.37-52 and IV 342516, Mr. LE LIEN 

I. THANH TRINH. confinn that Mr. LE LIEN was in Re-education Camp AN 

DIEM, QUANG NAM, VIETNAM, from 05/1111975 to 091 031 1980. 

My HO number is 17. I was in camp AN DIEM, QUANGNAM, VIETNAM from 

04/06/1975 to 021 0111981. 

Please review the files still in your possession to ascertain my credibility. 

My social security is My address is 

I solemnly declare that I told the truth, and understand that any false statement will 

result in appropriate punishment under all applicable U.S. laws and status .. 

~ 
Signature: __ :;;;;>""-=-_--==----=====o::::::=::=---____ -'- Date: --""-~ _' ----:' '1:...-< _q-=..f_'_ 

GfWSTAL JETT . 
NOTARY PUBLIC 
STATE OFWAStIHGTON 
COMMISSION EXPIRES 

,lUlY '-9, 2002 "--.---..:---..... 



CONFIRMATION PAPER 

Affidavit reo HO Case No. 37-52 and IV 342516. Mr. LE LIEN 

1. I, LE DUC • confIrm that Mr. LE LIEN was in Re-education Camp AN DIEM, 

QUANG NAM, VIETNAM, from May 11, 1975 to September 3, 1980 . 

My HO number is HO - 18 . I was in Camp AN DIEM. QUANGNAM 

from April 13, 1975 to Oct 15, 1980 . 

Please review the fIles still in your possession to ascertain my credibility. 

My social security is _ . My address is _ 

I solemnly declare that I told the truth, and Wlderstand that any false statement 

will result in appropriate punishment undc::r all applicable U. S. laws and statuses. 

Signature: -:;:=~='~======-___ ' Date: q/OAL~1> ' 

Sta~e of Washington 

County of Pierce 

Subcribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this lrst day 

of September, 1998 



CONFIRMATION PAPER 

Affidavit ret HO Case No. 37-52 and IV 342516, Mr .Le Lien 

1. I, Nguyen Cuong ,confinn that Mr. Le Lien was in Reeducation 

camp An Diem ,Quang Nam ,VietNam ,from 11-5 -75.to 3-9-80. 

My HO number is HO 33.1 was in camp An Diem from 14-5-1975 to 

22-11-1981 and in camp ___ from. ___ to ___ -:. 

Please review the files still in your possession to ascertain my 

credibility . 

My social security is My address is 

I solemnly declare that I told the truth, and understand that any 

statement will result in appropriate punishment under all applicable U. S 

law and statuses. 

Signature: 

i." MeAI'THANH TRAN '.~ 
_ Comm. I 1143596 
IJ). NOTARY PUBLIC· CALIfORNIA ~ 
~ , City ,. County 01 Sin F"lICisco _ 

My COmtl\. Expiles June H. 2001 J 
••• CI tie J • 



The American Empassy 
The O~derly Departure Program 
127 Panj AlThum Building 
9th Floor Sat horn Tai Road 
Bangkok 10120, Thailand 

• 
Dear Sir: 

The Pelifioll ror Consider'alion 

Under the Humanitarian Operation those officers who have been detained in re­
education camps three years. recognized as refugees. They are resettled in U.S.A. 

While we have veen resettling in U.S.A., there are a lot of our military friends with 
extremely difficult circllmst;mces still stay in Vietnam, becau~e they have been having 
some tmuble for paper work . 

Some of our friends had been invited for interview, then they were denied I:>y the 
U.S. interview group in Saigon-Vietnam. 

They all have made petition ror consideration and have been waiting for 
consideration. In order to inform you some information, we are appealing for your 
assistance and help our friend the name below: 

LE, LIEN 
Date ofllirth: December 31, 1946 
Position title: Village Chief Ruler. 
We undersigned and amrm two main facts about our friend, Le Lien t1mt: 
). He was a Village Chief Ruler. 
2. He had been detained iil Communist re-education camp (wer thrce years:­

From: May II, 1975 To: September 3, 1980 
We strongly amrm that Mr. Lien was a Village Chief Ruler that worked back to 

back with us in the Vietnam War, and then he was detained in the samc re-education camp 
with us. 

We swear and repOlt your office that ollr above declaration are true and t:,ithful. 

l. LE, TUAN VIET 

Signature: 

.-~~ 

. " . 

3. DUONG. CAN VAN 

2. TAO, VAN 

• 

Sigl~7{; ~ V\"L~z ~ 

CAROLE P. CROWLEY 
STATE OF WAStINGTON 

NOTARY --e-- PlJRUC 
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Paees Removed (S.S.) 

/\ ,/\ 
~age(s) was/were removed from the file of-,L=E:~L=-:r:=-::.€=-N,-,,--_______ -:--
(,/).- 3' -, tf 3(,;, ) due to containing Social Security numbers. The page(s) was/were copied 
with the Social Security numbers covered up. The copy/copies was/were placed back into 
the above mentioned file and the original(s) was/were placed into the RestrictedlReserved 
files. 

-Anna Mallett 
Date: 3A=NUAft'1 \0 t~OO~ 




